Term Deposits & Trust Funds 5.06 4,972,792   -   4,972,792
Receivables 0.00 -   658,063   658,063

Total Financial Assets 5,451,741   661,063   6,112,804

Financial Liabilities:
Trade and Sundry Creditors 0.00 -   3,041,004   3,041,004
Interest Bearing Liabilities 5.30 4,196,425   -   4,196,425

Total Financial Liabilities 4,196,425   3,041,004   7,237,429

Weighted Ave.
Effective Interest

Rate

Floating Interest
Rate

Non-Interest
Bearing

Total

LOURDES HILL COLLEGE   (ACN: 010 639 460)

Financial Report – Year Ending 31 December 2014   Page 31

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 DECEMBER 2014

16.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis:
A change of 100 basis points (1%) in interest rates applicable to cash deposits at reporting date would have
increased / decreased equity and operating surplus by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the prior year.

+1% -1% +1% -1%
$ $ $ $

31 December 2014 57,115 -57,115 57,115 -57,115
31 December 2013 54,547 -54,547 54,547 -54,547

Profit or Loss Equity

Net Fair Values
For assets and liabilities, the new fair value approximates their carrying value. No financial assets and financial
liabilities are readily traded on organised markets in standardised form. Financial assets where the carrying
amount exceeds net fair value have not been written down as the College intends to hold these assets to maturity.

The aggregate net fair values and carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities are disclosed in the
Statement of Financial Position and in the Notes to the Financial Statements.

17.  PORTABLE LEAVE – FORMER EMPLOYEES